RPMGLOBAL

Announcement

Correction - Update on Software License sales 2022 Financial Year to-date

27 June 2022

RPMGlobal Holdings Limited (ASX: RUL) [RPM [®]], provides the following **correction** to the previous announcement lodged this morning on the Software License sales concluded since 1 July 2021. The previous announcement inadvertently recorded the comparison TCV number from 14 June 2022 as \$47.1m (the correct comparative number is \$47.4m) and the increase in TCV as \$3.2m (the correct number is \$2.9m). The complete corrected release is as follows:

RPMGlobal Holdings Limited (ASX: RUL) [RPM [®]], is pleased to provide the following update on Software License sales concluded since 1 July 2021.

Total Contracted Value (TCV) derived from software license sales year-to-date has broken through the \$50m barrier and now sits at \$50.3m an increase of \$2.9m from RPM's last announcement to the market just under two weeks ago on 14 June 2022 of \$47.4m. Included in this year-to-date number is \$1.7m from perpetual license contracts.

RPM's ARR from software subscriptions (excluding annually recurring maintenance and support revenue from past perpetual software licenses) has increased over the last two weeks by \$0.5m and now sits at \$31.6m.

RPM now has \$90.0m in pre-contracted non-cancellable software subscription revenue, which will be recognised in future years.

Authorised by:

James O'Neill Company Secretary +61 7 3100 7200 companysecretary@rpmglobal.com

About RPM:

RPMGlobal Holdings Limited (ASX: RUL) [RPM®] was listed on the Australian Securities Exchange on 27 May 2008 and is a global leader in the provision and development of mining software solutions, advisory services and professional development to the mining industry.

RPM has been advancing the global mining industry through the provision of innovative software solutions and deep domain expertise for more than 50 years. The company brings together its technology, mining advisory and professional development services to support mining clients extract more value at every stage of the mining lifecycle. In partnership with the industry, RPM has delivered safer, cleaner and more efficient operations in over 125 countries.

RPMGlobal Holdings Limited ABN 17 010 672 321 (ASX : RUL) Head Office: Level 14, 310 Ann Street, Brisbane, Queensland, Australia 4000